Bonding – tools
  &
consumables
Since more than 30 years we support our customers
with our experience. We offer a wide range of
Semiconductor Test solutions.
We are covering Bonding machines, Plasma systems,
Feeders and and all the necessary tools and equipment

The Die Ejector Pins/Needles have usually 0.7 mm Diameter, which is a standard. 0.5 and 1.0 mm
are available too.
Ordering Information
Angle = A Material Code:
Radius = R H = Hish Speed Steel
Length = L S = Carbide
Diameter = D (needle diameter) C = Piano Wire
Product Material Shank Diameter Dimensional Specification Ordering Expample
Code Code  Angle (A)   Radius(R)  Length (L)
EP H 0.70 mm 15deg 0.250mm 17.00mm EPH-15-250-170
EP C 0.40 mm 10deg 0.015mm 14.30mm EPC04-10-015-143
EP S 1.00 mm 25deg 0.500mm 19.05mm EPS10-25-500-1905
The material code refers to the actual needle size. There are many different available. Please contact
us to get a list or just tell us about the sizes.
Page 23
Wirehook for Pulltesting
For Dage and Royce, custom made
Dage Wire Hook Short
1
Partnumber
WH-90S-02-010-1
Footlength (mm)
0.05
Wirediameter (mm)
0.025
2 WH-90S-05-010-1 0.13 0.025
3 WH-90S-05-020-1 0.13 0.051
4 WH-90S-05-020-2 0.127 0.051
5 WH-90S-05-025-1 0.130 0.064
6 WH-90S-05-030-1 0.130 0.076
7 WH-90S-06-040 0.15 0.102
8 WH-90S-06-010 0.15 0.025
9 WH-90S-06-030-1 0.15 0.076
10 WH-90S-06-050 0.15 0.127
11 WH-90S-07-040-1 0.13 0.100
12 WH-90S-08-020 0.20 0.050
13 WH-90S-08-020-1 0.20 0.050
14 WH-90S-08-025-1 0.20 0.064
15 WH-90S-08-030-1 0.20 0.076
16 WH-90S-10-030-1 0.25 0.076
17 WH-90S-10-060-1 0.254 0.152
Page 24
Dage Wire Hook Long
1
Partnumber
WH-91L-02-010
Footlength (mm)
0.050
Wirediameter (mm)
0.025
2 WH-91L-03-010-1 0.080 0.025
3 WH-91L-03-020-1 0.080 0.050
4 WH-91L-05-008 0.130 0.020
5 WH-91L-05-010 0.130 0.025
6 WH-91L-05-010-1 0.130 0.025
7 WH-91L-05-020 0.130 0.050
8 WH-91L-05-020-1 0.130 0.050
9 WH-91L-05-025-1 0.130 0.064
10 WH-91L-05-030 0.130 0.076
And many more. Please contact us by providing the preferred dimensions.
Page 25
Royce Hook
1
Partnumber
WH-95-02-015
Footlength (mm)
0.050
Wirediameter (mm)
0.038
2 WH-95-03-010 0.076 0.025